
WeatherWatch
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

Sunny Partly Cloudy Patchy rain Moderate rain Partly Cloudy

H: 77 L: 36 H: 78 L: 44 H: 70 L: 58 H: 58 L: 46 H: 65 L: 48
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* EPA Air Quality Index: 1, good; 2, moderate; 3, unhealthy for sensitive groups; 4, unhealthy; 5, very unhealthy; 6,
hazardous. ** UV Index: 1-2, safely enjoy being outside; 3-7, cover skin and wear sunscreen; 8+, shirt, sunscreen and
hat are a must.

New Mexico
Sunday

Hi Lo
Monday

Hi Lo
Tuesday

Hi Lo
Wednesday

Hi Lo
Thursday

Hi Lo
Friday
Hi Lo

15. Albuquerque  71 41  77 45  85 54  75 53  65 50  73 50

16. Bloomfield  75 33  75 35  77 42  69 55  56 45  62 46

17. Farmington  76 36  77 36  78 44  70 58  58 46  65 48

18. Gallup  74 34  73 40  73 43  66 51  54 44  63 42

19. Las Cruces  75 45  83 47  90 57  82 58  80 58  77 59

20. Roswell  71 47  87 37  91 47  85 58  78 52  81 60

21. Ruidoso  67 26  74 42  73 53  66 49  63 45  62 44

22. Santa Fe  63 31  66 45  67 49  62 44  53 37  58 38

23. Shiprock  77 45  80 39  81 48  72 60  59 48  68 48

24. Ranchos de Taos  65 26  67 36  68 41  62 39  56 33  57 36

Colorado

1. Alamosa  71 29  70 33  71 34  62 45  55 42  61 37

2. Colorado Springs  73 27  70 44  74 43  63 38  56 31  65 37

3. Cortez  72 39  73 43  73 43  66 51  54 40  60 44

4. Denver  81 37  76 44  78 48  63 43  65 42  72 50

5. Durango  66 33  66 42  68 42  60 42  46 35  50 37

6. Grand Junction  84 48  77 39  77 40  69 53  59 48  65 39

7. Gunnison  64 25  62 32  62 33  56 39  48 33  48 36

8. Lamar  81 35  86 45  88 43  69 42  60 38  77 50

9. Leadville  55 29  53 37  51 38  43 24  42 27  39 18

10. Montrose  75 37  74 42  74 43  64 50  56 44  59 43

11. Pueblo  86 29  85 43  82 45  71 47  67 41  75 48

12. Trinidad  76 36  78 43  78 43  70 41  59 38  73 44

13. Sterling  80 34  79 43  83 47  59 42  56 38  70 44

14. Steamboat Springs  59 43  60 44  59 42  49 29  47 26  43 29

Arizona

25. Flagstaff  68 50  69 52  64 51  64 43  54 39  58 38

26. Grand Canyon  75 52  71 53  70 52  67 51  57 44  61 39

27. Phoenix  100 71  91 68  95 70  89 75  76 66  82 64

28. Tucson  93 65  90 56  93 60  85 66  73 60  78 59

29. Window Rock  72 31  73 42  70 46  65 50  52 43  61 41

Utah

30. Blanding  68 37  73 47  72 49  67 54  54 44  61 41

31. Cedar City  75 45  72 44  68 45  64 40  54 46  60 36

32. Moab  82 56  78 45  76 47  70 52  62 54  66 42

33. Salt Lake City  81 42  73 44  60 45  57 44  53 47  46 39


